

34623-4-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL T. BARNES,

Appellant.

DIRECT APPEAL
FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF FRANKLIN COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

Respectfully submitted:

SHAWN P. SANT

Prosecuting Attorney



by: Teresa Chen, WSBA 31762

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Franklin County Prosecuting Attorney's Office
1016 North 4th Avenue
Pasco, WA 99301
(509) 545-3543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
A. <u>The Appeal Must Be Denied Where A Timely Objection Would Have Remedied Any Allegation Of Error Raised Now The First Time On Appeal</u>	8
B. <u>The Court Did Not Err In Admitting The Initial Kids Haven Interview Following Sufficient Direct Examination Of The Child Victim To Permit A Proper Cross Examination</u>	10
C. <u>The Defendant Received Effective Assistance of Counsel</u>	13
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

Page No.

In re Crace,
174 Wn.2d 835, 280 P.3d 1102 (2012) 14

State v. Bates,
196 Wn. App. 65, 383 P.3d 529 (2016) 10, 11

State v. Hoffman,
116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991) 15

State v. Kirkman,
159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007) 8, 9

State v. Kyllo,
166 Wn.2d 856, 215 P.3d 177 (2009) 14

State v. McFarland,
127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) 14

State v. Reichenbach,
153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004) 14

United States Supreme Court Case

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984). 8, 14, 15
